

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: CrI.P.No.12668 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	14.08.2026	<u>Dr.YLR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.02 of 2026</u> Heard the learned counsel for the Petitioner. The learned Assistant Public Prosecutor submits that the Petitioner is regularly complying with the conditions. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the petition, condition Nos.(ii) & (v) in Paragraph No.7 imposed on the Petitioner herein, <i>vide</i> order dated 06.02.2026 in CrI.P.No.12668 of 2025 are hereby relaxed. However, the Petitioner shall make himself available and cooperate with the Investigating Officer as and when required. Accordingly, the I.A.No.02 of 2026 is disposed of. Dr.YLR,J PRA	